
Stonehill (0-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Boston College (1-0-0, 0-0-0)
08/14/2025 (Newton Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 08/14/2025
Attendance: 480
Stadium: Newton Soccer Complex
Officials: Referee, Mike Stutt   Asst. Referee, Elizabeth
McDonald   Asst. Referee, Johnathan Luk   Alt. Official, Sam
Conroy   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stonehill 0 1 1
Boston College 0 4 4

Stonehill 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Sougaris, Allie 0 0 0 0 76
MID 10 Anselmo, Hannah 1 0 0 0 75
MID 17 Carey, Katie 0 0 0 1 90
MID 20 Cranston, Emma 1 0 0 0 50
MID 23 Pomrinke, Kira 1 1 0 0 66
FWD 24 Renz, Annie 0 0 0 0 52
FWD 26 Newell, Lily 1 0 0 0 44

27 Lomuscio, Dani 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 30 Brown, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 79
DEF 31 Farr, Katie 0 0 0 0 61
DEF 33 Dowd, Meghan 0 0 0 0 70

Substitutes
GK 0 Hamel, Jenna 0 0 0 0 14
MID 2 Rice, Casey 0 0 0 0 26
FWD 5 Lord, Martha 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 7 Cassidy, Kayla 1 1 1 0 38
FWD 12 Sharkansky, Olivia 1 1 0 0 15
FWD 13 Foley, Erin 1 1 0 0 46
MID 15 MacLellan, Holley 0 0 0 0 14
MID 16 Fitzgerald, Grace 0 0 0 0 15

18 Zub, Anya 0 0 0 0 29
DEF 32 Oglesby, Madison 0 0 0 0 31

Totals 7 4 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Hamel, Jenna 14:01 0 0
1 Sougaris, Allie 75:59 4 5

Totals 4 5

Boston College 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Shippee, Olivia 0 0 0 0 74
FWD 4 Mara, Emily 2 2 1 0 57
MID 7 Clarke, Georgina 1 0 0 0 56
MID 8 Douglas, Bella 0 0 0 1 90
FWD 11 Mathis, Sadie 0 0 0 0 57
DEF 12 Dray, Amalia 2 1 1 0 77
MID 15 Roberts, Ashley 3 2 0 0 64
MID 20 Goldthwaite, Baylor 0 0 0 0 77
FWD 24 Reale, Sophie 2 1 0 1 53
MID 25 Lowenberg, Sophia 3 1 1 1 71
DEF 30 Poulin, Lydia 0 0 0 0 74

Substitutes
MID 2 Grosse, Natalie 0 0 0 0 29
FWD 5 Lee, Milla 2 2 1 0 59
DEF 6 McNeil, Ava 0 0 0 0 11
MID 10 Barrett, Tess 2 0 0 0 26
MID 13 Kiliski, Lily 0 0 0 0 16
MID 16 Slensky, Elly 0 0 0 0 18
FWD 17 Spencer, Sohana 2 1 0 1 33
DEF 18 Ward, Sienna 0 0 0 0 13
MID 21 Wright, Anndi 0 0 0 0 19
GK 33 Fenwick, Faith 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 19 10 4 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Shippee, Olivia 73:21 0 2
33 Fenwick, Faith 16:39 1 1

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Stonehill 4 3 7
Boston College 7 12 19

Saves By Period
Stonehill 2 4 6
Boston College 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Stonehill 1 0 1
Boston College 6 10 16

Fouls By Period
Stonehill 2 6 8
Boston College 4 2 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

52:18 BCE Emily Mara Sophia Lowenberg
GOAL by BCE Mara, Emily Assist by Lowenberg,
Sophia.

57:31 BCE Milla Lee Sohana Spencer
GOAL by BCE Lee, Milla Assist by Spencer,
Sohana.

58:31 BCE Sophia Lowenberg Bella Douglas
GOAL by BCE Lowenberg, Sophia Assist by
Douglas, Bella.

63:12 BCE Amalia Dray Sophie Reale
GOAL by BCE Dray, Amalia Assist by Reale,
Sophie.



79:36 STO Kayla Cassidy Katie Carey
GOAL by STO Cassidy, Kayla Assist by Carey,
Katie.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 23:50 (YELLOW), #17 Katie Carey (STO)   57:17 (YELLOW), #26 Lily Newell (STO)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 BCE Shippee, Olivia at goalie for Boston College
00:00 STO Sougaris, Allie at goalie for Stonehill
02:26 STO Offside against Stonehill.
03:20 BCE Corner kick [03:20].
04:28 BCE Shot by BCE Roberts, Ashley, bottom left, saved by Sougaris, Allie.
04:50 BCE Corner kick [04:50].
07:13 STO Shot by STO Newell, Lily, out right.
09:58 BCE Shot by BCE Reale, Sophie, out top right.
13:32 BCE Foul on Reale, Sophie.
14:21 BCE Corner kick [14:21].
15:33 STO Foul on Newell, Lily.
17:02 BCE Foul on Lowenberg, Sophia.
20:23 BCE Foul on Poulin, Lydia.
20:54 STO Shot by STO Cranston, Emma, blocked.
21:19 STO Corner kick [21:19].
23:50 STO Yellow card on STO Carey, Katie.
25:07 STO Foul on Newell, Lily.
25:30 BCE Corner kick [25:30].
26:02 BCE Shot by BCE Lowenberg, Sophia.
26:08 BCE Corner kick [26:08].
27:37 STO STO substitution: Foley, Erin for Renz, Annie.
27:37 STO STO substitution: Cassidy, Kayla for Newell, Lily.
27:59 STO Shot by STO Pomrinke, Kira, bottom left, saved by Shippee, Olivia.
29:41 BCE Shot by BCE Clarke, Georgina, out top right.
30:27 BCE Shot by BCE Roberts, Ashley, out top left.
30:51 BCE BCE substitution: Spencer, Sohana for Mathis, Sadie.
30:51 BCE BCE substitution: Lee, Milla for Reale, Sophie.
30:51 STO STO substitution: MacLellan, Holley for Cranston, Emma.
35:49 STO STO substitution: Lord, Martha for Pomrinke, Kira.
36:50 BCE BCE substitution: Slensky, Elly for Clarke, Georgina.
38:00 BCE Foul on Slensky, Elly.
39:50 BCE Shot by BCE Spencer, Sohana, top, saved by Sougaris, Allie.
40:51 BCE Corner kick [40:51].
43:24 STO Shot by STO Foley, Erin, bottom left, saved by Shippee, Olivia.
44:01 BCE Shot by BCE Spencer, Sohana, out top.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 STO
FOR STO: , #1 Sougaris, Allie, #10 Anselmo, Hannah, #17 Carey, Katie, #20 Cranston, Emma, #23 Pomrinke, Kira,
#24 Renz, Annie, #26 Newell, Lily, #27 Lomuscio, Dani, #30 Brown, Lindsey, #31 Farr, Katie, #33 Dowd, Meghan.

45:00 BCE

FOR BCE: , #1 Shippee, Olivia, #4 Mara, Emily, #7 Clarke, Georgina, #8 Douglas, Bella, #17 Spencer, Sohana, #12
Dray, Amalia, #15 Roberts, Ashley, #20 Goldthwaite, Baylor, #5 Lee, Milla, #25 Lowenberg, Sophia, #30 Poulin,
Lydia.

45:00 BCE BCE substitution: Clarke, Georgina for Slensky, Elly.
45:00 STO STO substitution: Cranston, Emma for MacLellan, Holley.
45:00 STO STO substitution: Pomrinke, Kira for Lord, Martha.
45:00 STO STO substitution: Renz, Annie for Foley, Erin.
45:00 STO STO substitution: Newell, Lily for Cassidy, Kayla.
46:20 BCE Corner kick [46:20].
47:51 BCE Shot by BCE Mara, Emily, bottom left, saved by Sougaris, Allie.
49:17 BCE Shot by BCE Roberts, Ashley, bottom center, saved by Sougaris, Allie.
50:33 STO Foul on Renz, Annie.
52:18 BCE GOAL by BCE Mara, Emily Assist by Lowenberg, Sophia.

Stonehill 0, Boston College 1
53:10 BCE Corner kick [53:10].
53:44 BCE Shot by BCE Lee, Milla, bottom center, Team save.
53:53 BCE Shot by BCE Lowenberg, Sophia, out top.
54:01 BCE Foul on Poulin, Lydia.
54:57 STO Shot by STO Anselmo, Hannah, out top left.
55:29 STO Foul on Newell, Lily.



56:12 BCE BCE substitution: Reale, Sophie for Mara, Emily.
57:17 STO Yellow card on STO Newell, Lily.
57:31 BCE GOAL by BCE Lee, Milla Assist by Spencer, Sohana.

Stonehill 0, Boston College 2
58:31 BCE GOAL by BCE Lowenberg, Sophia Assist by Douglas, Bella.

Stonehill 0, Boston College 3
58:41 STO STO substitution: Oglesby, Madison for Dowd, Meghan.
59:21 BCE Offside against Boston College.
60:29 BCE BCE substitution: Grosse, Natalie for Poulin, Lydia.
60:29 STO STO substitution: Foley, Erin for Newell, Lily.
60:29 STO STO substitution: Zub, Anya for Farr, Katie.
62:38 BCE Corner kick [62:38].
63:12 BCE GOAL by BCE Dray, Amalia Assist by Reale, Sophie.

Stonehill 0, Boston College 4
63:17 BCE BCE substitution: Barrett, Tess for Clarke, Georgina.
63:17 BCE BCE substitution: Mathis, Sadie for Spencer, Sohana.
63:17 BCE BCE substitution: Slensky, Elly for Roberts, Ashley.
63:53 STO STO substitution: Rice, Casey for Cranston, Emma.
65:59 BCE Shot by BCE Reale, Sophie, bottom left, saved by Sougaris, Allie.
66:06 BCE Corner kick [66:06].
67:35 STO Foul on Foley, Erin.
68:15 BCE Corner kick [68:15].
68:44 BCE Shot by BCE Dray, Amalia, out top.
68:56 STO STO substitution: Cassidy, Kayla for Renz, Annie.
69:13 STO Foul on Pomrinke, Kira.
69:37 BCE Offside against Boston College.
70:49 BCE BCE substitution: Wright, Anndi for Lowenberg, Sophia.
72:41 BCE Corner kick [72:41].
73:21 BCE BCE substitution: Fenwick, Faith for Shippee, Olivia.
73:21 BCE BCE substitution: Kiliski, Lily for Slensky, Elly.
73:36 BCE Offside against Boston College.
74:11 STO STO substitution: Fitzgerald, Grace for Anselmo, Hannah.
74:11 STO STO substitution: Sharkansky, Olivia for Pomrinke, Kira.
74:29 STO Foul on Carey, Katie.
75:59 STO STO substitution: Hamel, Jenna for Sougaris, Allie.
76:12 BCE BCE substitution: Poulin, Lydia for Dray, Amalia.
76:12 BCE BCE substitution: Ward, Sienna for Goldthwaite, Baylor.
77:01 BCE Corner kick [77:01].
78:19 BCE BCE substitution: McNeil, Ava for Reale, Sophie.
78:19 STO STO substitution: Dowd, Meghan for Brown, Lindsey.
79:36 STO GOAL by STO Cassidy, Kayla Assist by Carey, Katie.

Stonehill 1, Boston College 4
80:20 BCE Shot by BCE Barrett, Tess, out right.
81:24 STO Foul on Rice, Casey.
82:13 BCE Shot by BCE Barrett, Tess, out right.
83:15 BCE Corner kick [83:15].
84:06 BCE Corner kick [84:06].
85:38 STO Shot by STO Sharkansky, Olivia, bottom left, saved by Fenwick, Faith.
87:16 BCE Corner kick [87:16].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


